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Legal Basis

 Treaty on the Non-Proliferation of Nuclear Weapons 
(NPT) 1970
– Article iii.2, : Requires each State Party to the NPT not to 

provide source or special fissionable material, or equipment 
or materials especially designed or prepared for the 
processing, use or production of special fissionable 
material, to a NNWS for peaceful purposes unless the 
source or special fissionable material is subject to Agency 
safeguards.



US Reporting Requirements

 INFCIRC/288
– Voluntary Offer

• Annex I facilities (eligible for IAEA selection)
• Annex II facilities (selected for inspection and reporting)
• Protocol facilities (selected for reporting, no inspection)

 INFCIRC/207
– Import/Export Notifications

• Annex I facilities 
• Material under safeguards in the partner countries



IAEA Reports / Requirements

 Monthly Reporting:
– ICR-288
– CN-288
– ICR-207
– CN-207

 Annual Reporting:
– PIL-288
– MBR-288



 IAEA monthly reports are required to be dispatched 
no later than 30 days following the last day of the 
month that the transaction occurred.

 IAEA annual reports are required to be dispatched no 
later than 30 days following the facility inventory date.

IAEA Report / Requirements 



The US reporting performance

 Error Rate
– 7.6% of records reported for 2013 were submitted in error

• 3,768 records out of 49,305

 Timeliness
– 28.8% of records reported for 2013 were submitted late

• 14,189 records out of 49,305

– This is what is reported from the IAEA, through the US Mission, to the 
US Government Agencies



Report Review Process



Error Tracking - 1

Diskette 
Summary

Dispatch Date
Receipt 
Date

Total No 
of 

Records

Reporting 
Errors

Error Notes
No of Entries 
Reported 

Late

No of Days 
Late

Late Reporting 
Notes

3 lines A/N reporting no detail

2 lines same MBA Code 370, 372 
(SCR 1303‐003, fixed 3/28/13)

2013‐002 2/22/2013 2/25/2013 3721 2 Same as above 17 23
17 lines facility 
reported late

2013‐003 3/22/2013 3/28/2013 2917 4 Same as above 2 20
2 lines facility 
reported late

2 lines concise note error 
corrected with correction in July
2 lines 309 error (SCR 1307‐006, 
SCR 1307‐006, Open)

25
4 lines facility 
reported late

2013‐004 4/22/2013 4/24/2013 1948 7 120
266, 113, 51, 
235, 143

120 lines facility 
reported late

2013‐001 1/24/2013 1/28/2013 2129 5 4



Error Tracking - 2

Diskette 
Summary

Dispatch Date
Receipt 
Date

Total No 
of 

Records

Reporting 
Errors

Error Notes
No of Entries 
Reported 

Late

No of Days 
Late

Late Reporting 
Notes

73 lines facility 
reported late

2013‐006 5/31/2013 6/3/2013 1483 0 1483 44
1483 lines facility 
reported PIL/MBR

2 lines missing character in TDL
9605 lines facility 
reported PIL/MBR

3 lines A/N reporting
4 lines facility 
reported late

2013‐008 7/22/2013 7/25/2013 1856 3 3 lines A/N reporting 3 22
3 lines facility 
reported late

2013‐009 7/23/2013 7/25/2013 1142 1143 1143 lines XXX initial PIL

2013‐010 8/22/2013 8/26/2013 3048 158 158 lines XXX reporting 3 23
3 lines facility 
reported late

225 lines XXX reporting
report date range wrong on 
XXX, XXX (SCR 1312‐001, fixed 
12/13)

5/20/2013 5/22/2013 2868 0 1684
23, 324, 294, 
202, 51, 20

2013‐007 6/21/2013 6/24/2013 11235 5 9609 18, 22

2013‐005

2013‐011 9/24/2013 9/26/2013 3180 225 21 25
21 lines facility 
reported late



Error Tracking - 3

Diskette 
Summary

Dispatch Date
Receipt 
Date

Total No 
of 

Records

Reporting 
Errors

Error Notes
No of Entries 
Reported 

Late

No of Days 
Late

Late Reporting 
Notes

263 line XXX reporting

report date range wrong on 
UALL, XXX, XXX (SCR 1312‐001, 
fixed 12/13)

2013‐013 12/20/2013 12/20/2013 1170 1161
1161 line on PIL XXX reporting 
PIL/MBR

1170 33 transmitted NA‐24

334 lines XXX reporting

report date range wrong on 
XXX (SCR 1312‐001, fixed 12/13)

 450 lines XXX reporting
26 lines NMMSS 
missed transaction

1 line 000 B/R (SCR 1402‐004 
Open)
7 lines A/N reporting

6 lines facility 
reported late

12/19/2013 12/24/2013 5391 458 32 50, 19

52, 22, 83
37 lines facility 
reported late

2013‐015

2013‐014 11/21/2013 11/25/2013 5062 334 37

2013‐012 10/28/2013 10/30/2013 2155 263 4 28
4 lines facility 
reported late



IAEA Reporting Errors

 Errors
• Majority of the reported errors can be explained with US reporting 

activities

 Timeliness
• Majority of the reported late lines can be explained with US 

reporting activities
• However there are some records that are being reported late
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NMMSS IAEA Reporting 
Tracking 2014

Reporting 
Period

NMMSS  
Reports

Due 
Date

Date 
Submitted

(RIS) # of 
Lines

# of Lines 
Reported Late

# of 
Lines in 
Error

January
(2014‐001)

ICR‐207
ICR‐288

1/30/14 1/28/14 I/E
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

672
295
833
904
648

0
76
7
0
0

0
295
0
0
0

February
(2014‐002)

ICR‐207
ICR‐288

3/2/14 2/25/2014 I/E
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

126
1749
420
1358
663

0
195
4
16
0

0
1749
0
0
0

March
(2014‐003)

ICR‐207
ICR‐288

PIL‐288
MBR‐288

3/30/2014

2/28/2014

3/20/2014

3/20/2014

I/E
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

145
476
518
1580
661
1750
42

0
30
40
17
73
1750
42

0
476
0
0
0
1750
15



IAEA Reporting Response 2014
Receipt Date
At IAEA

Feedback
Receipt Date

(RIS) # of Lines
(Total)

# of Lines Reported 
Late

# of Lines 
in Error

Notes

1/31/2014 3/28/2014 I/E
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

3352 0
92
7
0
0

0
295
5
0
0

SCR 1401‐005 
to correct late 
reporting 
5 lines 
reporting A/N 
(error)
7 lines 
reporting A/B 
(late)
295 lines due 
to reporting  
requirements



Summary and Conclusion

 NMMSS will be tracking facility reporting 
– Errors 
– Timeliness

 NMMSS will be reporting this information to the DOE 
and NRC for action

 NMMSS will be working with the facilities to resolve 
any reporting delays or problems

 The DOE and NRC will be working with the IAEA 
resolve reporting issues


